                 ZHM-2000/M
           HIGH POWER AMPLIFIER
10 W, 800-2000 MHz
Features
• High power, 10 Watt
• Low Current consumption, 4A typ.
• High IP3, +50 dBm typ.
• Usable over 700 to 2200 MHz
• No damage with an open or short output load under full CW output
power
• SMA Connector
•
Applications
• Cellular
• PCN
• GSM
• ISM
• Lab Test
Electrical Specifications
ZHM-2000/M Parameter
Min Typ. Max.
Units
Frequency Range 800  2000 MHz
Gain 40 43 49 dB
Gain Flatness   ±2.0 dB
Output Power at 1dB compression +39 +40  dBm
Saturated Output Power at 3dB compression +40 +41  dBm
Noise Figure  7.0  dB
Output third order intercept point  +50  dBm
Input VSWR  1.3  :1
Output VSWR  1.3  :1
DC Supply Voltage  24 28 V
Supply Current   5.0 A
MOUNTING INFORMATION FOR MODELS WITHOUT HEATSINK
Copyright © 2001-2010 RF-LINKS